R >
“:,»;-'f

o 13. Writteth}guments

: 14, -"Ame'ndernentfReply by Respondents

© 12, Additional Affidavit

: 15 Amendment Reply filed by the Apphcant
' 16 Counter Reply

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
' GUWAHATI BENCH
GUWAHATI 05

(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES 1990)

INDEX
RAICPNO.seocsurississzcni
EP/M.ANO......... ceresbusssnsnenen
1. Orders Sheet. O 7—} Q 3/ 96
2. Judgment/ Order dtd. . / ................. Pg N b.. &P‘t@@
3. Judgrnent & Order dtd......c.coovvvernnns
4. OAnirrere @5/9’6 ..........................
5. EP/M.P...cce.... 77 B PRuvrriiimrerersnsenss £0.rereresensrasases
6. RA/C.Puciririnns Y7/ SRS Pgriivrivereiremnnnnnnns t0uuerrirevennen
7. W.S AV SRR Pgeurvirirnns S E0usivvsretiacn
8. Rejoinder............ Nl ' .............. - SRR £0rereverereaees
9. Reply..coivniiivninnddNeeniiiiiini Pg.iviviinninniivnnivnnns t0ieeereans veesrenns
10 }An:y other Papers.....ccie N evinierereeenninn Pg ....................... L0
11. Memo-ofAbﬁeeranee ....... e e N oreererreniesreseereersrinissesensdloreessenes vesvenadeins

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
0000000 00N IO I0000000 0 000000000000000008000¢

0000 INII0I00P00000000 000000000 060000000

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

SECTION OFFICER (Judl)




CHENT KAL v
GUVLAHABL BENCH ¢ 3

ADNINISTRA

T

IVE TkIBUNAL
s: s GURAHATT

. \
- > IS Ly
" ORICINAL APPLICAT ION NG._ - 3 %r[’g o .
. MISG.PEl ITION/CONT EMPT PEIITION/REVIEW APFLICATICN NC._ome
(0 A). /
| Y)f} ) R . \\kO‘E}Q\/E) A PLICAVT(S)
VS,
(Ao O \,‘ ¥omo hES fONUENT (S)
Ve, M Bovdog  povecste fox

moeisa L

“applicant (s)

S/\"?f\ S AN J\“.
/

! kA
) 25 el ( S
TR D = st

&%

e

OFFICE NOTE TUDmE
e LA T T —
'14=3-96 '
1 i
' ‘ '
. ‘
‘KW;S apr{ims.um 1% x;w :
forin and withis timd |
£ F of Rs. 50/ 1
flevosited vide f
§ ' - lm
1PO/BD I\j‘.”ﬁ.}&lg?q b
© Rawd L1526
/Er’/ 74 &;% 19-3-96
1 V’R )
St Rogtmess |
B
' N
[] )
!
1
1
) 1
]
A .
1
[}
,  im
t
L]
Cs727 0%/7:@,0\-04/\— . M.
'35%&%0 ‘o 15/)?§vaxjif" éL— :A//;i "Cﬂlc:)
] . !

G panda, wdde DNe

ol !
L3¢ & 2 9y S I8P

Leave note of Mr.M.Chanda.

Ad journed for consideration of
Admission to 19=3=96,

(o

Member

Mre.MesChanda counsel for the

1

t

t

1

!

1

1

t

' applicant seeks to withdraw this

1

y application with liberty to file
:fresh application wikkim without
¢ prejudice to the contentions raised
:in the present application. Prayer
1
1
t
t
]
t
1
1
]

is allowed. Application is disposed
of. No order as to costse

Member




- Ve

CATA/CR /R L
. ) \ P ~— \
.' r N “

CSFICE NCTE

KR . Eh.

K . Tl
IR SERES St

”
¥ .
2
.
- i
: N
.
LN .
: -
bl -
> b . ‘1\J .
[
~“
[}
;
B -
-
§
|‘ .
i
i
!

| .
L .- <y




e s
P \l a——r

e i %

Gemtre) Adlninistiazive Tris. -l -;i %

. ‘ brda wuefs sfoee }\ .

A "2 1 2MAR1996 \g i
& L . A

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ™
tH Cuewahtadl Raach

: ; N
GUWAHATI BEN ¥ ~° 5
‘ :;ms*“'i SRS ;
Y . : R r——— } ?
| | . | )
‘ An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative 18
Tribunals Act, 1985.

Sri Bhikari.Lai Mahato.
Vs

Union of India & Ors.

INDEKX
Sl. No. Annexure Particulars - Page No.
1 - : Application 1-13
- Verification 14
Lr., dtd. 12.5.95 15
4 : ‘ 2 : Copy of certificate 16
: issued by Principal
i COT'VTQCO
5 B 3 Representation dt. 17
_ 20.7.95
6 : 4 .Copy of Posting Order 18
dt. 7.8.95 '
7 - 5 Copy of representation 19-20
_ dt. 16.8.95 S
e 6 Copy of cancellation of 21
posting order dt.
26.9.95
9 , 7 Copy of order dt. 22
: ST 2.8.95
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11 9 Representation dt.
o AZXFZEBE 23.11.95
12. 10 * Crder dto 13.12.95
13 11 Kepresentation cdt.
9.1096
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Particulars of the Applicant

Sri Bhikhari Lal Mahato

S/0 Sri Raghu Nandan Mahato

Sub Divisional Office of Telegraph

-

Telepone Exchange, Rangiya
P.0. Rangiya,

Assam | se..e Applicant

Particulars of the Respondents

The Union of India

Through the Secretary to the Govt. of India
Ministry of Telecommﬁnications,
Department of Telecommunication,
New Délhi.

The Chief General Manager,Telecom
Sonaram Road, ,

Ulubari,

Guwahati

Assam

The Telecom District Manager,
Ulubari, Sonaram Road, ' |

Guwahati,

The Sub Divisidnal Officer of Telecommunication,
P.O. Ranéiya,
District, ~ Kamrup

Assam ¢««..+ Respondents

Contd... PB/3
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3. ' Particularsffor which this application is made. -

This appiicétion is made praying for a direction
upon the respondents for postiﬁg of the applicant at
Dharanga Centre Development of Telematic (in short CDOT)
128P RAX (Rural Automatic Exchange) in the vacant post
of Phone Mechanic which is now running by a non~trainfed
Phone Mechéni@ Shri Bhupen Chandra Das, and also on the
ground that the applicant declared qualified in the
initial course Qf training for Phoné lechanic vide mBr#E
letter No. E-44/95-96/137 dated 12.5.95 (Annexure-1)
and also against non-consiceration of posting at Dharenge
in terms of Hon‘ble'Tribunal‘s~Order dated 23.11.95

passed in O.A. 257/95.

4, Limitation

The applicant begs to state that this aprlicatior
is filed within the preécribed limitation period under

Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal act, 1985.

5. Jurisdiction of the Tribunal

The applicant declares that the subject matter
of the application is within the jurisdiction of this

Hon'ble Tribunal.

6. Facts of the case

6.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India as
such he is entitled to all the rights and privileges
guaranteed by the Constituion éf India. The applicant
is presently serving as Line Man in the Sub-divisional

Telegraprh Office, Rangiyae.
Contd. .. P/4
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6.2 That the applicant xsxa& was initially appointed
éé Line Man in the year 1973 and was posted at Rangiya
thereafter the applicant was promoted under time bound
promotion scheme on completion of 16 years of service

to the next higher pay scale of &. 950-1400 under Office
Memorandum No. TDM/Estt-349/0TBP/236 dt. 23.2.90.
Thered@fter the applicant being found eligible after 21

years of service in the department of Telecommunication

_he was sent for 12 weeks training for Phone liechanic

vide SDOT, Rangiya letter No. E~7/94-95/34 at. 17.2.95

at Circié'Telecom Training Centre, Bharalumukh, Guwahati=S
which was commenced from 20.,2.95 to 12.5.95. The applicant
had successfully completed 12 weeks initial course of
training of Phone Mechanics (Switching Specialisation)

in the Batch No. 4 from the Circle Telecom Training
Centre, Guwahati which would be evident from Circular

of Telecom Training Centre letter No. EA44/95-96/137

dt. 12.5.95'and it would further be evident that your
applicant secured 2nd position in the aforesaid training

amongst 24 trainees.

~

A copy of the letter dt. 12.5.95 is annexed

herewith as Annexure-1.

663 - That the Principal of the Circle Telecom Training
Centre, Deptt. of.Telecommunicati®n, Go&t. of Indie,
Bharulumukh was pleased to issue a certificate under
letter Wo. E-44/95-96/136 dt. 12.5.95 and declared him

ZM N )
secured position amongst 24 trainees.
"

A copy of the certificate issued by the Principal
Circle Telecom'Training Centre is annexed for perusal of
the Hon'ble Court as Annexure-2.

<::§J&£ijﬁmil_@j~N“%Ldb+o

-
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6.4 That your applicant submitted a representation
after being declared successful in the Phone HMechanics
Examination addressed to the Sub-divisional COfficer,
Telecom, Rangiya under his letter dated 20.7.95 whereby
.the applicant prayed for his @osting at Dharanca Teleghone
Exchange which is at present ruﬁning by a Line Man

Shri Bhupen Chandra Das.

A copy of the representation dt. 20.7.95 is

annexed herewith as Annexure-3}

6.5 That the applicant’although praved for his posting
at Dharange Exchange by his representation dt. 20.7.95
addressed to the Sub-divisional Officer Telecom, Rangiya
but surprisingly~Sub—divisional Officer, Telecom, Rangiya
posted the applicant at Kumarikata and that too'without
granting any T.A./D.A. vide SDOT;s letter No. E-2/95-96/
5 dt. Rangiya 7.8.95. This posting order of the applicant
has‘been'passed by SDOT without considering his represen-
tation dt. 20.7.95 where the applicant has prayed for
Dharanga Telephone E%change for his posting and the post
of Phone Mechanic is lying vacant at Dharanga Telephone
Exchange. Be it stated that in Kumarikata there is no
sanctioned post of Phone Mechanic or Line Man exists

although £he posting order is iséued by 8DOT, Rangiya.
A copy of the posting order issued by the SDOT
dt. 7.8.95 is annexed herewith as Annexure-4.

6.6 That the applicant being aggrieved by his posting
order dt. 7.8.95 filed another representation dt. 16.8.95

addressed to thé Sub-divisional Officer, Telegraph, Rangiya

Contde....P/6
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Sub=division, Rangiya wherein it is Prayed that since

L

the applicantvcompleted nearly 28, ,years of service and

- after successful completion of Phone Mechanic Examination

therefore he is entitled to be posted against a vacant
post of Phone Mechanic which is lying vacant at Dharanga
Telephone Exchangée and is running by a Line Man and. it

was also stated &n the said representation that due to his
non—posting'as Phone Mechanic he is incurring huge financi:
loss which he is entitled after being declareqd successful
in the Phone Mechanic Examination and speciallvy when the
pdst is lying vacant in the Dharanga Tele%hone Exchange
and it is also prayed that the POsting order at Kumarikata
be cancelled and his posting as Phone: Mechanic in the

Dharanga Telephone Exchange be considered.

A copy of the representation dt. 16,8,95 ig

annexed as Annexure-5,

6.7 That the Sub-divisional Officer, Telegraph, Rangiya
Sub-division, Rangiya vide his letter No., EA2/95-96/13
dated 26.9,.95 cancelled his posting at Kumarikata after

considering his representation dated 16.2,95,

v

A copy of the cancellation order dt, 26.9.95 is

annexed as Annexure-6.

6.8 | That the office of the Chief Genersal Manager,
Telecom, Assam Circle, Guwahati vide his letter No. STES- ~101,
120 dt. 2.8, 95 whereby the Chief General Manuoer Telecom
was pleased to sanction additional 153 Posts of Fhone

mechanlcs and allotted 36 Posts of Phone liechanics under

' Contdt LRI .P/?
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Telecom Uist?ict Manager, Guwaheti. Be it statea that
the post of Phone Mechanics in the Raihata Chariali

. Telephone Exchange and Tambulpur Telephone sxchange are
filled by the trained Phone Mechanics but the post of
Phonic Mephanic presently lving vacant at Dharanga
.Teleghone Exchange is yet to be filled‘up by a trezined
Phone Mechanic. Therefore the applicant had reques&ed
for his posting at Dharanga Telephone Exchange and
specially on.the'groﬁnd since the applicant hailed from
the State of Bihar and his son and daucghter are studying
in the Hindi Medium School at Rangiya presently and if
the applicant is now transferred and posted at Dharange
Telephone Exc?énge‘in that event it would be convenient
for smooth running of the education of the children of
the applicant as one Hindi Medium School is thereat

Dharanga. The detail particulars of his children are

given below :

1. Sri Sitasaran Mahato Presently reading in
" Son, Class VI in Basumati
Hindi High School at

Rangivya. :
2. Sri Prakhusaran Presently reading in
Mahato, Son, Class II in Basumati

Hindi High Schook,
Rangivae. -

-

Therefore it would be a great help towards the children
of the applicant if he is posted as Phone lMechanic at
Dharaﬁga Telephone Exchange which is presently lying
vacaﬁt and thereby he would also be akle to serve in the
promotional'post of Phone-Mechanic. Therefore the Hon'ble

Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to consider

Contd...P/8
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the posting of the applicant‘in the promotional post of
Phone Mechanic at Dharanéa Telephone Exchange to facilitat
+o utilise the service of the applicant in the promotional

post of Phone Mechanic.

A copy of the ofder dt. 2.8.95 is annexed as

Annexure~T7.

6.9, That the applicant begs to state that he is
serving in the department of Telecommunications for a
period of about 22 years therefore it is a legitimate
expectafion on the part‘of the applicant for the posting
in the promotional post of Phdne Mechanic in a suitable
place like Pharange Telephone Exchange where at least a
Hindi Medium School is available for smooth running of
education of his children and therefofe it is a fit case
wheré_th@ Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to interfere and
further be pleased to direct the respondents to consider
his posting at Dharange Telephone Exchange against the

existing vacant post of Phone Mechanics.

6.10 That the applicant also approached to this
Hon'ble Tribunal for his posting at Dharange Telephone
Exchange in place‘of Sri Bhupen Chandra DRas, Line Man,
who is now being utilised as Phone Mechahics although

he is not trained and qualified Phone Mechanics. He

(the applicant) approached this Hon'ble Tribunal through
O.A. No.'257/95. The Hon'ble “ribunal was pleased to
'dispose of the O.A. No. 257/95 vide order dated 17.11.95‘
wherein the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to direct the

respondents as follows :
Contd...P/9
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"The applicant is directed to submit a
representation to the competent authority

apetxkk of the respondents within 10 days
from‘todayvand the competent authority of

the respondén£s may sympathetically consider

the case of the applicant for posting him at

a place of his choice, namely, Darranga Telephone
Exchangé keeping in view ﬁhe personal difficulties
expréssed by the applicant in this application

" regarding education of his children.”

But the respondents particularly Respondent No. 4 even

after redeipt of his representation dtd. 23.11.95 did not

consider the case of posting of the applicant at Darrz=nga

Telephone Excﬁange. The applicant especially in his

representation dtd. 23,11.95 have taken the ground that

since he had been déclared successful for appointment to

the post of Phone Mechanic and since the post?ghone Mechanic
_ As VAl and :

at Darranga Telephone Exchange the applicant prayed for

his pesting at Darranga Telephone Exchange as Phone Mechanic

and it is a legitimate expectation of the applicant.

A copy of the order dtd. 27.11.95 and representatibr

dtd. 23.11.95 are annexed as Annexure & and 9 respectively.

6.11 '~ Most surprisingly the Respondent No. 4 vide letter

No. E=2/95-96/32 dtd. 13.12.95 informed the applicant that

his prayer for transfer to Darranga Telephone Exchanggfgzywe
A

Kep\— ol
postld at Rangiya ie- Indoor Phone Mechanics. In this.

Contd...P/10
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connection the applicant begs to state that the purpbse
for which the applicant was sent for training is for
utilising his service in C-DOT Telephone Exchange but
the present posting in the phone mechgnic the service
of the applicant cannot be utilised and there is no
scope also to acquire further skill for ﬁhe job for
which the applicant is trained and the applicant is
trained. Therefore it is necessary that the #&pplicant
be poste& in a C-DOT Telephone Exchange and the éost
of Phone Mechanic is available at C-DOT Telephone
Exchange, Darranga, where a Line Man is placed in
charge of Phone Mechanic fof a long period and the

" qualified Phone Mechanic like the applicant keegping
being denied arbitfarily the appropriate posting although
the post of Phone Mephanic is lying vamant at Darranga
Telephone Exchange. The decision communicated by the
SDO under letfer dtd. 13.12.95 is arbitrary, unfair,
ané liable to be set aside and¢ quashed and the same is
amount to Contempt of Coust when there is a positive
direction from the Hon'ble Tribunal to consider the

case of the applicant passed in 0.XA. No. 257/95 on 17.11.9¢

6.12 - That the applicant served a Lawyer Notice on
9.1.96 ciaiming his posting at Darranga Telephone Zxchange
.but the Respondent No. 4 harrassing the applicant with
some baseless allegations. Therefore the applicant finding
no other alternative again approached this Eon'ble
RTribunal for a positive direction for his posting at

Darranga Telepbone Exchangg),kw he veodod- Tmtm—> db—

Pc)\/ ‘ @“W . Contd..r/11
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6.13 That the applicant begs to state thet due to
non-posting of the applicant as C-DOT Telephone Exchange

the applicant is incurring loss of k. 150/~ per month.

6.14 - That it is a fit case where Your Lordship's
would be pleased to direct the Respondent No. 4 to

appoint the applicaht at Darranga Telephone cxchange.

6.15 ‘That this application is made bona fide and for

the cause of justice.

7 | Reliefs prayed for

¥

Under the facts and circumstances as stated

‘.

above the applicant'prays for the following reliefs :

/

1. That the respondents be directed to consider
the posting of the applicant in the promo-
' plhowe o
tional post of Phenie Mechanic at Darranga
Telephone Exchange against the existing

vacant post of Phone Mechanic.

2. To set aside and quash the order under letter

No. E=-2/95-96/32 passed byvthe Respondent No. 4.

3. To pass any other order or orders as deemed
£it and proper under the facts and circums-

tances stated above.

The above reliefs are prayed on the following

“amongst other -

Conta...P/l2-
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For that the applicant is declared successfu

.in. the Phone Mechanic Examination and

entitled to be posted to the promotional
post of Phone Mechanic from the post of

Line Man.

For that the post'of Phone Mechanic at
ﬁ&aranga Telephone Exchange is lying

vacant.

For that Dharanga Telephone Exchange is

-under Rangiya Sub-~divisional Officer,

Telegraphs and there cannot be any dixficult
on the part of the respondents for consider-

ing his posting at C+DOT 128 P(RAX) Telephor

'Exchange.

For that due to non-posting to the post of
Phone Mechanic the applicant is incurring
a financial loss of about Rs. 150/~ per

month, an P APPIR connd = AP vl d}‘

For that posting of the applicant at

.Darranga Telephone Exchange would facili~

tate the smooth running at the education of
his minor children who serving in the

department for about 22 Yearse

For that the order of non-consiceration

passed by the Respondent No. 4 without
application of mind and the same is amount

to contempt of Court, Onel o Atnaas

Al dte fo be Ael—ecarcle P"‘JCon’t:ci...‘.P/13
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7. For that the applicant secured second
position in thé Training Zxamination of
Phone Mechenic and entitled to be posted in

the promoticnal post of Fhone liechanic.
B Fov Ml cPplicad— o el Ted to b
Vo= Apm e -Dov T-\M\M'\F’\ C_xd/\av—'s}-

8. Interim Relief sovcht for

During the pendency of the case the respondents
be directed to consider the posting of the applicant at

Darranga Telephone Exchange.

The above relief is prayed on the ground

explainéd in paragraph 7 of thiS'application.

9. Details of remedy exhausted

.~ There is no s cope of any other remedy under
any rule. There is no service rule in this respect and

the Hon'ble Tribunal is the only remedy for the applicent.
: : in
10. Matter is not pending/any other Court/Tribunal

N .

The applicant declares that he has not.filed

any other application before ani other Court/Tribunal.

11. | Particulars of Postal Order

Postal Order No. EINE NI/
15-2-94.

Date of Issue

Issued from G.P.0., Guwahati.

*»

G.P.0., Guwahati

E1d

Payable at

12, : Details of Index
An Index showing the particulars of documents

is enclosed.

13. List of enclosures

As per IndexX.

~Blutelons Lod madato.
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I, Sri Bhikari Lal Mahato, S/o Sri Raghu
-Nandan Mahato,.resident of Rangiya, working in thé
Sub-divisional Office of Telegraph, Telephone Exchange,
Rangiya, P.O.'Rangiya, Dist. Kamrup Assam do hereby
declare that the statements made in this application are
truévto my knowledge and beiief and I have not‘suppressed

any material facts.,

I, sign.this verification on this the JZ» T .

day of February, 1996.

' ‘%QV;K-Q\WLQL movhato

Place : Guwahati S IGNATURE



15

ANNEXURE -1

' DEPBRTMENT OF TELECO: iUSICATIONS,

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIYAL, CIRCLE TELECCH TRAINING INST CENTRE
BHARALUMUKH, GUANHATI-19

No. E~44/95-96

Training on'PHONE MECHANIC (

20.0295

‘Dated at Guwahati the 12 May '95

On successful completlon of 12 week initial Course

S

TTCHING SPECIALISATION) w.e.f.

to 12.05.95, the following trainees of batch No. 4
are hereby releacsed on the A/N of ‘12th Hay 1995 from the
Circle Telecom Training Centre, Guwahati with direction to
report back to their deputing unit as indicated below :

s l.No. Name of the Trainees Rectt.Unit. R.Unit.
1. Sri Nani Gopal Baidya TRE/SC SDOT/KRJ
2. Sri Bhikharilal lahato TDM/GH SDOT/RWY
"3. Sri Budhu Lal Choudhury TDE/BGN SDE/OP
4. Sri Adit Chandra Medhi TDM/DR SDE (C) /DR
5. Bti ¥horshed Ali TDM/TH SDOT/NLD
6. Sri Dineswar Patar TDS/NCG SDOT/NC@G
7. Sri Biran Baruah TDE/TZ SDE (G) /B.Chs

’ rali
€. Sri Manik Rangan Malakar TDE/SC SDOT/NLG
9. Sri Umesh Chandra Boro TDM/GH SDOT/KHP
10. Sri Krisna Mohan Ray TDM/DR . DOT/Hojai I
11, Sri Ram Pratap Mishra TDM/DR SDOT/Hojai
12. Sri Harendra Ray - TDE/NGG SDOT/Hojai
13, Sri Bma Gogoi’ TDE/NGG SDOT/NGG
14, Sri Krishna Ram TDE/BGN SZOT/DU
15. Sri Kashi Ram Kalita TDE/BGN SLOT/NLB
16. Sri Dharmeswar Sonowal TDE/TZ SLOT/NiP
17, Sri “handra Saikia TDM/GH SDCPR/GHM (C)
18. Sri Abhi Ram Huzuri TDM/GH SDOT/RNY
19, Sri Sarif Uddin Ahmed TDM/GH SDOT/RN¥
20. Sri Deben Rajbanshi TDM/GH SDOT/RN
21, Sri Khailur Rahman TDE/SC SDOT/HKD
22. Sri Rama Gogoi - TDE/JRT SDOT/JRT
23. Sri Hiteswar Dutta TDE/JRT SDOT/JRT
24, Sri Haraswar Senapati TDE/JRT SDOT/JRT

Sd/~ Illegible
"Circle Telecom Training Centre
Bharalukukh, Guwahati.
Copy to -
1, The Chief General Manager Telecom, Assam Circle,Guwahat
2-3  The Delecom District hanager,Guwahatl/lerugarh.
4-2 The Telecom Pistrict Engineer, Bongaigaon/Nagaon/Jorhat
Tezpur/Silchar: -

9. The Sub-divisional Engineer (Cable), Pibrugarh.

10+11.The S$.D.0. Phones, Gu”ahufl(Central/lerucarhw

12-22,The S.D.0. Telegrophs, Hongaldoi/Wagaon/Haflong/Kamrupy/
Hojai/Dhubri/Rangiya/lalbari/North Lakhim.ur/Karimgan j,
Hailakandi.

23-24.The S.D.E.P., Group Goalpara/BlsvanaLh Chariali

25.-42 The Trainees concerned

49, The Office Copy.

Sd/— Illegible
P) Circle “elecom Tr: ining Centre

FQ( - - Bharclukukh, Guwahati
w‘@ﬁ’»
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AWNEXURE~2

No. E~44/95-96/136

GOVERNMERT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CIRCLE TELECOMIUNICATION TRAINING CENTRE
VSeal

BHARALUMUKH, GAUHATI-9

TRAINING COURSE IN

Phone Mechanic (Switching Specilisation)

This is to -certify that Shri Bhikhari Lal liahato
Quccessfully completed the above mentioned training course

conducted by this training centre from 20.02.95 to 12.05.95

'ahd secured II position.

Sd/- Illegible

PRINCIPAL 12.5.95

Guwahati, dated the 12th May'95

R
PNYéatip,
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ANNEXURE~3

To
The Sub Divisional Officer Telegraph
Rangiya Sub Division, Rangivya

Dated, Rangiya the 20th July 1995

Sub : Prayer for Transfer from Rangiya to Darranga
' Telephone Exchange.

Sir,

With kind regards I beg to state that the following
a few lines for your kind consideration and favourable
action :- o .

Rangiya under your Sub~division

That I have been working in
since 1ith May 1973 and undergone training for Phone Mechani
with effect from 20th February, 1995 tc 12th May 1995 in the
Office of the Principal Circle Telecom, Training Centre,
Bharalumukh, Guwahati~9 and completed successfully in the
said training. After that received a released letter No,
E-44/95-96/137 dated at Bharalukxukh Guwahati-9 on 12.5.95

that letter is .also enclosed herewith.

R That it 'is learnt fhat there is untrained man in the
telephone exhange in the said and as I have completed
more than 20 years in your Sub Pivision. So may please be
transferred from Rangiya to Darranga Telephone ExChange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

sd/~

(Bhikhari Lal Mahato)
Phone Mechanic
Rangiya

Copy to :

The Branch Secretary,
N.U.T.E.E., Ls & Cl-1IV,
Rangiya for information
and take necessary action

pléase.
A
P



v

ie

ANNEXURE ~4

From - o ‘ To Sri B.L.Mahato

£

, Subject : ¢ Prayer for transfer from Rangiya to
Darranga Telephone Exchange

Ref ¢ Your letter No. Nil dt. 20.7.95

Kindly refer to your above letter on the above
mentioned subject. This is to intimate you that your
prayer for transfer is considered and posted under
Darranga Exchange headquarter being Kumarkata. No TA/DS
is admissible as it is a request transfer. This is for .
favour of your information please.

Sd/~ Illegible

Copy to :

- TDOP/Rangiya for favour of information and

necessary action.

Sd/- Illegible
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ANNEXURE-5

- To

The Sub lelSlonql Officer Telegraphs

Rangiya Sub Division, Rangiya

Dated, Rangiya the 16th August 1995

Sub : Prayer for transfer from Rangiya to larranga
Telephone Exchange.

Ref : Your letter No.E-2/95-96/5 dated at Rangiya the
7th August 1995, ‘

Sir,

With best regards I beg to state that an application
was filed on 20.7.95 (A photostat copy is enclosed herewith)
for transfer of me from Rangiya to Darranga Telephone
Exchange. ©n the bady of my application it is stated by
you as "Recommended Head WQuarter at Kumarikata" and
subsequently a copy of your Office Memo issued‘to ne
stating therein as "your prayer for transfer is considered
and posted under'Darrange headquarter being Kumarikata with
direction not pay TA/DA as transfer is on request.

Indeed and virtually the fact of my filing transfer
application is that I am to be posted from Rangiya to
Darranga in place of Sri Bhupen Ch. Das Lineman who is m®W
line man of Darranga Telephone Exchange who has not passed
any phone mechanic examination inspite of holding the
incharge of Darranga Telephone Exchange last 20 years where
as I have successfully completed Phone mechenlc training
held at Bharalukukh, Guwahati by securing second position
among 24 (twenty four) trainees vide letter No. E-44/95-96/
137 4td. 12.5,95.

It is failed to understand the reason of my transfer
from Rangiya to Kumarikata and keeping an ungualified
untrained man like Sri Bhupen Ch. Das lineman as in charge
of Darrange Telephone Exchange, further I am compelled to
pointout that with some narrow motive and personal interest
and throwing out the interest of service. You .ave kept
Sri Bhupen Ch. Das under your jurisdiction throwing me to a
pPlace where I Have never prayed for.

Contde....

L

A

%
Z_
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Once again, I fervently and respectfully request your
kindness kindly reconsider my case at the interest of
service and on reconsideriﬁg the same, I may please be
transferred from Rangiya to Darranga in place of Sri Bhuper
Ch. Das lineman who is nov incharge of Darranga Telephone
Exchange and by not transferring me as Phone Mechanic I am
in loss of getting emoluments as Phone Mechanic being
entitled to get the same. Further I request that as Sri
Bhupen Chandra Das is not a qualified person for the post
and not bassed any Phone Mechanic Examination and training
he may be transferred to Kumarikata. Tt is once again
requested that the whole matter may be considered within

a period of 30 (thirty) days from today i.e. 16.8.95 and
failure' of ﬁhis I am to approach before the competent
court of law and no notice is to be served upon you before

£iling the suit in the competent court of law.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/~ Bhikhari Lal Mahato
16.8.95
Phone liechanic, Rangiya

Copy to

The Junior Telecom Officer, Rangiya, for necessary infor-
mation Sir.

2. The District Engineer (External-2) for necessary
infermation & take action Sir. (in the o/o the TDI
Guwahati).

3. The Telecom District FManager, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for
necessary information Sir,

4., The Branch Secretary of Ramgiya, National Union
ielecom. Telegraph Engineering Employees L/S & CL -1V
for information and take necessary action please.

5. District Secretary, MNational Union Telegraph, Guwahati
Division, Guwahati for information and take necessary
action please.

6. Circle Secreta y, National Union Telegraph Assam
Circle, Guwahati of LS & CL~IV for information and take
necessary action please.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/~- Bhikhari Lal Mahato
Phone Mechanic
;} Rangiya
\/
Aﬂj .

{

'%%Q*
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. ANNEXURE-6

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS
OFFICE OF THE SDOT, RANGIYA.

To
Sri B.L.Mahato L.M,
Rangiya Telephone Exchange

No. E=2/95-96 . Dated 26.9.95

Sub é‘Transfer Order

Ref : This Office letter No. E-2/95-96/5
dto 7.8'95 '

Kindly refer to the letter No. mentioned. above.

This is to intimate you that the order issued vide

above letter has been kindly treatedd as cancelled,

Sd/- Illegible
Sub divisional Bfficer Telegraphs

Copy to

JTBP/Rangiya for favour of information and n/a

- Sd/_
Sub Divisional Officer Telegraphs
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ANNEXURE=7

Government of India
Department of Telecommunications
Office of the Chief Ceneral Manager Telecom : Assam Circle
" Ulubari : Guwahati-781007

No. STES-101/120 f: W " Dated at Guwahatifthg 2nd August 19¢

Sanction of the Chief General Manager Telecom., Assam
Telecommunécation Circle, CGuwahati is hereby conveyed for
creation of 153 (one hundred & fifty three) additional posts
of Phone Mechanics in the pay scale of Rs, 975-25-1150=ERB=30~
1540 for Assam Telecom Circle. “

The expenditure is debitable to the relevant Head of
the Accounts and to be met from the sanctioned budget of the
Current Financial Year.

The sanction issues with the concurrence of the Circle
IFA,

These posts afe in addition to the 169 (one hundred
sixty nine) posts sanctioned earlier vide this office letter
No. STES-101/120/55 dtd. 05.07.93,

With the sanction of these 153 additional posts of
Phone Mechanics, I am directed to convey the allotment of
posts to various SSA as furnished below @

S 1.No. Name of SSA No. of Posts allotted
1 TDl, -Guwhati 36
2 TDM, Dibrugarh o : 22
3 TDE, Nagaon . 32
4 TDE, Jorha , 11
5 TDE, Bongaigaon - 24
6 TDE, Tezpur ' 14
7 TDE,Silchar - 14
TOTAL -

153

(One hundren fifty three) only,

The Heads of 35A are requested to maintain
Community Roster Register accordingly.

SSA Heads are instructed to furnish the list of

Promoted Officials with name and cadre from which promoted
immediatelyvafter-the event.

Sd/- M.Biswas
Asstt, Director (Telecom H&R)
for Chief General Fanager,
Assam Telecommunication Circle

o
s @%f |
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Annexure-7 (Contd.)

Letter No. STES-101/120 Dtd. at Cuwshati, the 2.€.95

Copy for information and necessary action to :

1-2 The Area Managers welecOm, Guwahati/Dibrugarh.
3-4 The Telecom. District Managers, Guwahati/Dibrugarh.
5-9 The Telecom. District Engineers, Nagaon/Jorhat/

Bongaigaon/Tezpur/Silchar.

10-11 The ADT (Staff/HRD), Circle Pffice, Guuahati
12-13 The A0 (A&P/TA), Circle Office, Cuwahati.

14  File No. RNCTZ-3/58-91

15 The Hindi Officer, C.0., Guwahati for Hindi Version
of this letter.

16-18 Concerned Circle Secretaries of the Bervice Unions.
1 Guard File,

Sd/- Illegible
Asstt. Director Telecom (E&R)
for Chief Cneral luanager,
Assam Telecommunication Circle

Sri G.Lal Ray, Circle, Secretary, NUTEE L/S & Gr. D C/o
. SDOP, Ambari Gh.

1
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ANNEXURE=8

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUJAHATI BENCH

ot

EaE N
Ty

GUVAHATT

ORIGINAL APPLN. NO., 257 of 1995

RXARR

B.L.Mahato (APPLICANT (S)

U.0.I

\

For the Applicant (s)

For the Respondenté

(RESPONDENT (S)

Mr. M.Chanda

Mr. G. Sarma, Addl. C.G.S.C,

OFFICE NOTE DATE

ORDER

17,11.95

Mr. M.Chanda for the #pplicant
Mr., G.Sarma, learned Addl.C.G.S.C,

for the respondents.,

Mr. l.Chanda, learned counsel for
the applicant, Shri B.L.Mahato, move:
this application unlisted on the
ground that there is urgency in thé
matter. In this application the
applicant seeks for a direction on tl
respondents to post him as a Telephor
Mechanic at Dharanga Centre LPevelopme
of Telematic as he is 3@ qualified
mechanic and ¢s there is a vapaat
post in that place. He is presently
working in the Office of the Sub-
divisional office of Telegraphs,
Telephone Exchange, Rangiya as Linem:
The grounds on which the applicant he
based his claim are broadly-

1. That as a gualified Telephone
i.echanic he is entitled to be posted

as a Telephone kechanic.

Contd...
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OFFICE

NCTE DATE

ORDER

17,11.95

e —

2. By not posting him as Yelephone Mechani
he is incurring financial lcss in every

month, and

3. There is a Hindi “edium School in

Dharanga. For the benefit of his school
going children his posting in Pharanga is

essential.

The learned ~ddl. C.G.s.C. lNr. G.Sarma,
has received copy of the application today
and seeks to appear for the respondents.

He opposes admission of this application.

Perused the application and heard the.
learned counsels. The real grievance of
the applicant is that he should be trans-
ferred and posted in Dharanga Telephone
Exchange in piace Shri Bhupen Chandra Das,
tine man, who is in-charge of the Exchange
although he is an unqualified mechanic was
not posted to that Exchange. On the basis
of his representation dated 20.7.95 he was
once posted on transfer to Daranga Exchanc
but with Kumarikata as Headruater. He
further made a representation dated 16.8.
1995 for his transfer from Rangiya to
Daranga. Subsequently, the earlier transfe
order posting the applicant to Kumarikata
was cancelled on 26.9.1995. There is no
further decision whether the applicant
should be transferred from Rangiya to
Daranga. The other grievance of the appli.
cant seems to be that he should be posted
in Daranga Telephone Exchgnge as Phone
Mechanic on promotion. The other.ground
regarding medium of Instruction of his
school going children appears to be a
matter of his personal difficulties. All
rhese matters are best left to the respon
dents for their consideration. Therefore,
this application is disposed of with the

following directions

Contde.as
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Annexure-8 (Contd.)

OFFICE ORDER DATE REEX ORDER

-

17.11.95 'The applicant is directed to submit
' a representation to the competent
authority of the respondents within
10 days from today and the competent
authority of the respondénts may
sympathetically consider the case of
the applicant for posting him at a
place of his choice, namely, Darrange
Telephone Exchange keeping in view th
personal difficulties-expressed by th
//épplicant in this applicaticn regardi

education of his children.

[ 4

86/~ hember (ADIL)



27
ALNEXURE-~9 ’b@
To :
The “ub-Divisional Cfficer ‘elegrophs

Rangiya Sub—“ivision, Rangiya

Dated Rangiya the 23/11/95 icov

Sub : Prayer for posting at Darranga Telephone Exchange,

Darranga.
Ref : Honourable Centrzl sadministrative Lribunal, Guwahati Benct
Guwahati Order dated 17. 11,95,
passed in original application No. 257/95
(Bhikhari Lal Mahato Vs. Union of India & Ors.)
Sir,

I have the honour to state you Lhat being aggrieved

for pon~po ting me at Darranga telephone exchange under your

'Sub—Division I filed an arplication in the Hon'ble Central

. Administrative Tribunal Guwahati specially on the ground that

/

Since I have been declared successful for appointment to the
post of phone Mechanics and there is & post of phone ilechanic
lying vacant at Darranga telephone exchange and my children

are studying in Hindi lFedium School S0, it would be convenient

On my part for smooth runnin of education of ny children if

I am posted at Darrange telephone exchange as Hindi kedium

School is available at Parrange,

The Hon'ble Tribunal after considering my grievances

passed the necessary offer directing to consicer S:mpathetically

my posting at Darranga telephone exchange.

In this connection it may be stated that my son
Sri Sita Sharan Mahato presently reading in Hindi ledium School

at Rangiya in Class-VI and Sri Prabhu Sharan Mahato reading

'in Class-II in Hindi hedium School at Rangia. Therefor if I am

. posted at Darranga telephone exchange in the promotional post of

bPhone Mechanic at Darrange in that event it would be convenient

..... - T veme

for my children to prosecute education at Darranga Hlndl lMedium

A
I ol

School,
Contd..
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Annexure-9 (Contd.)

I would be highly grateful if your goodself
consider my posting as phone Mechanic at Darranga telepho

exchange as per C.A4.T. order dated 17.11.95.

A copy of original application No. 257/95 and
C.A.T. order dated 17.11.95 are annexed herewith for

necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/~- Bhikhari Lal Mahato,

Rangia Telephone Exchange, Rangia.
Enclosures -~ 23 only

(1) Original Application contd. Page 01-20.

(i1) O/A No. 257/95 with Central aAdministrative
Tribunal Cuwahati Order dated 17.11.95

(iii) Application dated 23.11.95.

Copy to

1. The Divisional Engineer(Plg. & Admn.), 0O/o0 the TDM
Guwahati for information and take necessary action.

2. The Telecom Pistrict lanager, Guwahati-7 for informatic
and take necessary action.

v
Mﬂ@%\/ |
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' ' Annexure=10
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOIMUNICATIONS'

From To
Sub Pivisi nal Officer Sri B.L.ihahato
Telegraps P.HM.
Rangia , '
No. E-2/95-96/32 Dated at Rangia the 13.12.95

Subject:Transfer Order
Ref  : Your letter No. Nil dt. 23.11.95

s - e WA -

Kindly refer to your above lettsr on the
above mentioned subject. This is to intimate you that

your prayer for transfer to Darrange Exchange is not
. b g l———

/ considered and posted at Rangiya Exchange as I/D Phone

liechanic. No. TA/DA is acmissible as it is local trancsfer.

This te for favour of your information please.

YEBEEXRAZ KR X .
sd/=- Illegible
Copy to
JTOP/Rangiya for favour of information and

necessar action,

sd/- Illegible
Sub-Pivisional Officer,
Telegraphs, Rangiya

)
kéﬂ
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Annexure-11

Date 038.01.96

Legal Notice

Fd

To

The Sub-divisional Officer,
Telecommunication,
P.0O.Rangiya,

Dist. Kamrup

Under the instruction of my client Sri Bhikhari
Lal Mahato, Phone Mechanics, office of the Sub;divisional
Office, Telecom, Telephone Exchange, Rangiya, P.O.Réngiya
I do hereby thive this statutory notice on the following

grounds -

le That my client who is now qualified as Phone
lechanics after successful completion of 12 week Training
and now posted as Phone Mechanics posted under your

Sub-division, Rangiya.

2. That my client had filed an Original Application
before the Central Administrative Tfibunal, Guwahati
claiming'his postihg as Phone Mechanics under C-DOT Exchang
as Darranga Telephone Exchange since there is a post of
Trained Phone I"*echistnic:'is lying vacant and Darranga Telepho:
Exghange is run by a untrained phone mechanics. Therefore
it is desirable that iy ciient who secured 2nd position

in the Training, be posted in the appropriate post of phone
mechanics so that the experience gained by my client be
utilised properly in the Telecom Department but unfortunate:

my client is in the Rangiya Sub-d¥vision Telecom office

along with 4 other phone mechanics and appropriate work

alsoc not allotted as ber his status whereas Posts of phone
mechanics lying vacant at Darranga.Telephone Exchange under

Your Sub-division is being run by untrained phone mechanic#y
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Thefefore it would be legiiimate claim and
exﬁectation of my client for posting in the vacant post
of Phone Mechanic at Darranga Telephone Exchange. It -is
ought to be mentioned that even after the Hon'ble Tribunal
or@gr dtd. 17;11.95 no action has'been»taken for posting
of my client at Darrang Exchssugs Télephone iZxchange whibh
is amoutvto Contempt of Court. Therefore I request ybu to
consider posting'of my client at Darfanga Telephone
Exchange with immediate effect failing which'my'client
shall institute case in appropriate forum. Hope you wil l .
do needful for my client. \

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

jA/f(Abdur Roshid)

Date 09.01.96 g
AdGvocate



